useful life of the identified component of the ore body
to which each predecessor stripping asset balance relates.

›  If there is no identifiable component of the ore body to
which that predecessor stripping asset relates, it shall be
recognised in opening retained earnings at the beginning
of the earliest period presented.

The Company made an opening balance sheet adjustment
as at 1 January 2012 and applied the Interpretation to
production stripping costs incurred on or after 1 January
2012, requiring a restatement of the previously reported
2012 Income Statement, Balance Sheet and Cash Flow
Statement.

Requirements of the Interpretation have a material impact
on the Century operation, with no material impact on the
other MMG operation sites at the transition date.

INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION | 49

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTINUED

The adjustments made to individual line items in the condensed consolidated financial information can be summarised
as follows:

SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE

INCOME STATEMENT (EXTRACT) 2012
(PREVIOUSLY STATED)

US$ MILLION

PROFIT INCREASE/
(DECREASE)

US$ MILLION

2012
(RESTATED)

US$ MILLION

Expense (excluding depreciation and amortisation) (776.1) (40.8) (816.9)

Earnings before interest, income tax, depreciation
and amortisation expense – EBITDA 444.5 (40.8) 403.7

Depreciation and amortisation expense (197.1) 52.5 (144.6)

Earnings before interest and income tax – EBIT 247.4 11.7 259.1

Profit before income tax 207.7 11.7 219.4

Income tax expense (71.4) (3.5) (74.9)

Profit for the period 136.3 8.2 144.5

Profit for the period attributable to

Equity holders of the Company 122.4 8.2 130.6

SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE

2012
(PREVIOUSLY STATED)

INCREASE/
(DECREASE)

2012
(RESTATED)

Earnings per share for profit attributable
to the equity holders of the Company

Basic earnings per share US 2.31 cents US 0.16 cents US 2.47 cents

Diluted earnings per share US 2.31 cents US 0.16 cents US 2.47 cents

SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE

CASH FLOW STATEMENT (EXTRACT) 2012
(PREVIOUSLY STATED)

US$ MILLION

INCREASE/
(DECREASE)

US$ MILLION

2012
(RESTATED)

US$ MILLION

Cash flows from operating activities

Payments to suppliers (752.4) (40.8) (793.2)

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (321.2) 40.8 (280.4)

50 | MMG LIMITED 2013 INTERIM REPORT

BALANCE SHEET
(EXTRACT)

31 DECEMBER
2012

(PREVIOUSLY
STATED)

US$ MILLION

INCREASE/
(DECREASE)

US$ MILLION

31 DECEMBER
2012

(RESTATED)
US$ MILLION

1 JANUARY
2012

(PREVIOUSLY
STATED)

US$ MILLION

INCREASE/
(DECREASE)

US$ MILLION

1 JANUARY
2012

(RESTATED)
US$ MILLION

Non-current assets

Property, plant
and equipment 3,344.2 (139.4) 3,204.8 1,754.9 (163.0) 1,591.9

Deferred income
tax assets 72.3 41.9 114.2 63.6 48.9 112.5

Total non-current
assets 3,749.7 (97.5) 3,652.2 1,856.2 (114.1) 1,742.1

Total assets 4,659.2 (97.5) 4,561.7 3,453.5 (114.1) 3,339.4

Reserves and
retained profits 1,596.4 (97.5) 1,498.9 1,401.5 (114.1) 1,287.4

Total equity 1,685.8 (97.5) 1,588.3 1,494.4 (114.1) 1,380.3

3. SEGMENT INFORMATION

HKFRS 8 Operating Segments requires operating segments to be identified on the basis of internal reports about
operations of the Group that are regularly reviewed by the chief operating decision-maker in order to allocate resources
to the segment and assess its performance.

The chief operating decision-maker has been identified as the Company’s Executive Committee, which consists of all
Executive Directors of the Company, Chief Operating Officer, Executive General Manager – Business Development,
Executive General Manager – Exploration and Executive General Manager – Business Support. They review the Group’s